

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

December 12, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Madam:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinance and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 320-2023 series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE POLITICAL BOUNDARIES OF THE 47 BARANGAYS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE PURSUANT TO THE OVERWHELMING RATIFICATION THROUGH A PLEBISCITE OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 275-2023 WHICH MERGED AND RENAMED THE VARIOUS BARANGAYS OF THE CITY";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-393 series of 2023 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) MOTOR SERVICE VEHICLES FOR THE USE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BACOOR AND OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR UNDER THE BUDGET OF THE GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE (GSO)";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-397 series of 2023 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) UNITS OF AMPHIBIOUS TRUCKS BY THE GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE (GSO) FOR THE USE OF THE BACOOR DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE (BDRRMO)"; and
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-398 series of 2023 entitled "A RESOLUTION AMENDING CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-374" A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS MOTOR VEHICLES BY THE GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE (GSO) FOR THE BACOOR DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE (BDRRMO) UNDER THE TRUST FUND FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT (DBM)" BY CHANGING THE TYPE OF MOTOR VEHICLE FROM ONE (1) VAN TO A PICK-UP TYPE UNIT AMOUNTING TO PHP1,550,000.00".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.
Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary

CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE

derence no.:

caseived by: SARAH UNCASCA

Date / Time: 12/2/23 /4:20 PM